

11400 Robinwood Drive • Hagerstown, Maryland 21742-6590 •240-500-2289 • www.hagerstowncc.edu Hagerstown Community College Cross Country and Track & Field Bill Stewart • Head Coach • <u>gwstewart1@hagerstowncc.edu</u>

## 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Hawk Indoor Marathon Tuesday, December 31, 2013 at Hagerstown Community College Athletic, Recreation and Community Center (ARCC) 9:00 am

Hawk Indoor Marathon

Benefits the HCC Cross Country/Track & Field program

Race Director:

Bill Stewart Hagerstown Community College Cross Country/Track & Field Head Coach <u>gwstewart1@hagerstowncc.edu</u>

Race Advisors and Assistant Race Directors:

- Wayne Kretzer
- Mike Spinnler

Date:

• Tuesday, December 31, 2013

Time Schedule:

- 7:00 am 8:30 am Runner check-in/Packet pick-up/Race Wavier
  - 8:30 am Pre-Race Runner Meeting
    - 9:00 am Marathon Start Time
- 3:00 pm Finish Time (6 hour time limit)
- \*The time schedule may be adjusted to best accommodate the number of marathoners.

Location:

- Hagerstown Community College
- Athletic, Recreation and Community Center (ARCC)
- 11400 Robinwood Drive
- Hagerstown, Maryland 21742

Entry Fee:	
	• \$100.00 on or before December 1, 2013
	• \$150.00 after December 1, 2013
	<ul> <li>Check Payable To: Hagerstown Community College Cross Country/Tra &amp; Field (HCC XC/T&amp;F)</li> </ul>
	• NO entry fee refunds
	<ul> <li>This event benefits the HCC Cross Country/Track &amp; Field program.</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Additional donations to the HCC Cross Country/Track &amp; Field program will be accepted.</li> </ul>
To Enter the Marathon	with a GUARANTEED Starting Position:
	• Submit the following information and entry fee
	receive a guaranteed starting position if received on or before December 1
	1. Entry Fee (mail entry fee to Bill Stewart @ HCC
	2. Runner's Name
	3. Age as of December 31, 2013
	4. Address, City, State, Zip Code
	5. Email Address for entry confirmation
	6. Send Bill Stewart (gwstewart1@hagerstowncc.edu) an email for
	marathon entry confirmation (include the information in #2-#6)
	7. You will be sent an email confirmation after the entry fee and other
	information has been received by Bill Stewart at HCC.
Runner Limit:	
	• The marathon will be limited to the first 60 paid runners.
	• Entry fees will be returned to any runner who is not accepted due to the
	runner limit.
Entry Confirmation:	
	• Confirmation will be sent by email.
	• NO entry fee refunds
Race Details:	
Race Details.	• Marathon (26.2 miles or 211 laps on the 200 meter indoor Mondo track)
Awards:	
	• Finisher Medal (to all runners who finish within the official time limit of
	hours)
	• Top 3 Males
	• Top 3 Females
	• Top 3 Males (based on age graded performances)
	• Top 3 Females (based on age graded performances)
United States of Americ	can Track & Field (USATF):
	Sanctioned by USATF
	USATF Regulations – NO personal listening devices
Aid Stations:	
Alu Statiolis.	• Aid stations will be provided.
	<ul> <li>All runners are responsible for supplying their personal water bottle(s) w</li> </ul>
	identification.
	<ul><li>identification.</li><li>Cups will NOT be provided.</li></ul>
	<ul><li>identification.</li><li>Cups will NOT be provided.</li></ul>
Other Information:	• Cups will NOT be provided.
Other Information:	